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Safe Harbor

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by Deep Industries Ltd
(the “Company”), have been prepared solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer,
recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in
connection with any contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No offering of securities of the Company will be
made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers
reliable, but the Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall
be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This
Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any
liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded.

This presentation contains certain forward looking statements concerning the Company’s future business prospects
and business profitability, which are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties and the actual results could
materially differ from those in such forward looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these
statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding fluctuations in earnings, our ability to
manage growth, competition (both domestic and international), economic growth in India and abroad, ability to attract
and retain highly skilled professionals, time and cost over runs on contracts, our ability to manage our international
operations, government policies and actions regulations, interest and other fiscal costs generally prevailing in the
economy. The Company does not undertake to make any announcement in case any of these forward looking
statements become materially incorrect in future or update any forward looking statements made from time to time by
or on behalf of the Company.
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Profit & Loss

Rs. Cr

Revenue

Direct Expenses
Employee Expenses
Other Expenses
EBITDA
EBITDA Margin
Other Income
Depreciation
EBIT

EBIT Margin
Finance costs
PBT

Tax

PAT

PAT Margin

Q2FY17

68
18
5
4
41
60.2%

33
49.0%

27

10

17
24.8%

Q2FY16
34
9
4
3
19
54.8%

16

45.5%

12

23.4%

YoY

97.1%

117%

+540bps

112%

127%

109%

H1FY17

132

38
10
7
77

58.6%

0
15
63

47.9%

13
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17
33

25.1%

H1FY16

61
16

34
56.1%

28

45.9%

22

15
23.9%

YoY

114%

124%

+250bps

124%

+200bps

129%

124%

£\

Consolidated
FY16

169
40
14
18
97

57.40%

1

21
77

45.56%
15
62
21
41

24.26%



Consolidated Historical Profit & Loss

Rs. Cr FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16
Revenue 60 65 91 101 169
Direct Expenses 20 16 22 24 40
Employee Expenses 7 7 9 13 14
Other Expenses 5 6 7 9 18
EBITDA 29 36 53 55 96
EBITDA Margin 48.3% 55.4% 58.2% 54.4% 56.9%
Other Income 1 2 1 1 1
Depreciation 7 10 12 12 20
EBIT 23 28 42 44 77
EBIT Margin 38.3% 43.1% 46.2% 43.6% 45.6%
Finance costs 4 7 9 11 15
PBT 18 21 33 33 62
Tax 6 9 13 12 21
PAT 12 12 20 21 41

PAT Margin 20% 18.5% 22% 21.0% 24.2%



Consolidated-Growth over the Years

Revenue (Rs Crs)

EBITDA (Rs Crs)
96
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Strong Balance Sheet

Net Debt/Equity

0.94

0.61

045 0.50 047

FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16

Interest Coverage Ratio

5.02 4.84 5.10
431 410

Net Debt/EBITDA
3.22
2.53

215
1.85 1.86

FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16

FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16

Debt Service Coverage Ratio

2.67 263
2.33 205

1.74

FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16
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Company at a Glance

Deep Industries

3 N N

Focused on Deploying Fuel Efficient, latest Equipment in the Oil and GAS Industry with a Vision to become an
Integrated Solution Provider with a focus on Domestic and International Market

» Diversified Oil & Gas company » Long term association with US » Technically sound team with
with presence in Oil Field based Equipment vendors vast experience in the industry
Services and Exploration & providing competitive edge
Production

» More than 2 decades of » 1st Mover advantage in Gas » Care A-/Crisil A- and Care
experience in Oil & Gas Compression and De — A2+ /Crisil A2+rated for Long
Services with large clients in hydration segment in India term & Short term bank loans

Public and Private space



Management Team

First generation MBA from Bentley MBA from Swinburne
promoter with over 20 College, USA, has over University of
years experience in Oil & 17 years of experience in Technology, Australia, is
Gas industry. ' execution of projects in instrumental in the Work
<Pp h >4 h the oil and gas sector - Oyer Rig and Drilling
o Rig Activities
Paras Savla Rupesh Savla Dharen Savla
Chairman & MD Managing Director Executive Director
Over 20 years of Holds CA degree from
o~ experience in exploration The Institute of
- = and development of Chartered Accounts of

India. He has over 10
years of work experience

= conventional &
unconventional hydro

p i oh carbon resources. Past of which he has been
s:ﬁigg assignments include Rohan Shah associated with our

y ONGGC, Essar & Reliance ohan >ha company for over 6
ED & CEO for E&P Industries CFO years .
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1 Gas Compression

/

01

Well Diversified Portfolio

One of First
Companies in
India to provide
high pressure
Natural Gas
Compression
Services

02

Workover &
Drilling Rigs

One of the few
Player in India
providing
Onshore
Workover and
Drilling Rigs
Services

Gas Dehydration

03

One of the First

Companies in India
to provide Natural

Gas Dehydration
Services.

e e e o e o e o o o o e o o e e e

04

Exploration &
Production

Oil & Gas
Exploration &
Production from
conventional and
unconventional
resources in India
and Indonesia



Service Business
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Customized Solution Provider in Oil & Gas Value Chain

Gas Compression

Customised End to End
solutions on turnkey basis

Equipment + Installation +
O&M

End use/Application

Gas Gathering Stations, Gas
Lift, Gas Power
Plants, National Grids and
LNG Terminals

02

Workover &
Drilling Rigs

Solution provider for

Drilling and Workover jobs

End use/Application

Oil Producers

o
o

Gas Dehydration

First Mover in Onshore Gas
Dehydration Business

End use/Application

Onshore Exploration
Companies






Leadership in Gas Compression Business...

Pioneer

We are one of the first Companies in India to
provide Natural Gas Compression Services

High Revenue
Visibility
Contract period for Gas Compression
ranges from 3 to 5 years

Market Leader

We are the market leaders in
gas compression business in
India with an estimated
market share of 90.12%

Technology Turnkey

Tie-Ups Contracts
Tie-ups with reputed and Compression contracts on
experienced compressor turnkey  basis.  Includes
packagers in USA for the supply supply of  Equipment,
of Gas Compression Packages Installation, Commissioning,

Operation & Maintenance
Capacity

59 Gas compression packages ranging from 180HP to 1,680HP
Compression capability of more than 5.00 MMSCMD of natural gas.
15



..Barriers to Sustainable Growth

equipments

Technical Expertise
Skilled engineers are required to
install, mobilize and operate

Capex
Capex required is high due to nature of Penalties
equipments and size of projects. Most of
our equipments have achieved breakeven in i i

ensuring us a favorable position than
relatively newer entrants

High Quality Equipments

Our fleet of equipments are sourced through
tie-ups in USA thereby reducing
commissioning timelines. Equipments are
designed as per international standards

A
v

Expertise and Technical tie
ups enables us to provide
customized solutions in
quickest possible timelines

Delay in installation, lower than
contractual output result in high
penalties

Long term Relationships

Strong and consistent track record of
efficient execution leads to long term
relationships with customers

16



...In A Growing Market with Varied Applications...

Gas Transportation

Reduce Loss of Evaporation

Due to heat entering the cryogenic tank during storage
and transportation, a part of the LNG in the tank
continuously evaporates creating a gas called Boil-Off Gas
(BOG). We compress the said Natural Gas to ensure
recovery of same.

Artificial Gas Lift

Power Generation

In gas-turbine power plants, Natural Gas is used as fuel to
drive turbines. These turbines are in turn connected to
generators which actually produce the electricity. Gas
Compression is used to boost pressure of Natural Gas
which is used as fuel.

During transportation of Gas through pipeline, there is
pressure loss. Compression of Natural Gas is required to
boost the pressure to ensure that Natural Gas flows
through pipeline

Boil of Gas

Enhanced Oil Recovery

Artificial gas lift is used so that Oil production from Well
can be enhanced. Can be used in mature, depleted fields,
where the reservoir can no longer produce under its
natural energy. Gas compression is used to inject gas into
Wells.

Gas Based Power Plant



Rigs Division
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Solution provider for Coring, Air Drilling, Work over and
Drilling Rig Services to Oil & Gas companies in India ﬂ\

(] ey
oo Assets & Capacities

Expertise o3
o xpertise °,

* Owns & Operates 9 Workover Rigs = Provides solutions related to

with capacity ranging from 30T to Exploration &  Production  of

100T, 2 Drilling Rig with capacity of
1000Hp & 1 coring rig.

hydrocarbons

Focus .:'

.:. Clients
[ ]

°
* Successfully served long term contracts * Focus will be to expand in Onshore
with Companies with PSUs since last Drilling Business as there is a

decade. significant opportunity in the industry.

®s, Capabilities
‘.

* Build a diversified team which has
required skill set to carry out planning

and execution of large size projects



Gas Dehydration Division




Leveraging Technical Capabilities to Grab Opportunities

Blast at the GAIL site increased scrutiny on the processes followed by
the producers and transporters of Gas and resulted in regulations being

made more stringent

This necessitated Gas Producers to get dehydration units installed at the
site before selling Gas through pipeline, as needed by the stricter

implementation of regulations
We are one of the first companies in India to provide Gas Dehydration

on charted hire basis.

We have 3 contracts for 11 locations in the states of Andhra Pradesh &

Tripura for 3.2 MMSCMD

21



Exploration & Production




Exploration & Production Portfolio

Diversified into Oil & Gas exploration in 2006-07 seeing the

VN-ONN-2010/1
Acreage: 3776 sq. km

opportunity in the space and unconventional energy being the

Marginal Gas fields
Total Acreage: 100 sq. km

future and thus is in the league of producers, service providers

and technology providers L &3

NK-
CBM-
2001/1

Acreage

: 340 Sq.

km

CB-ONN-2010/3
Acreage: 534 sq. km

Out of 9 blocks - 4 blocks are in development phase, 1 block in

appraisal phase and rest in exploration phase. These includes 1
SR-CBM-2005/111

Acreage: 330 sq. km

CBM block acquired by our subsidiary company
SR-ONN-2005/1
Acreage: 789 sq. km

The total acreage operated by the company is over 6,865 sq km.

Total Acreage holding:

Reservoir Type India Indonesia Total
Oil & Gas 5,199 sq. km - 5,199 sq. km
CBM 670 sq. km 996 sq. km 1,666 sq. km

Maps not to scale. All data, information, and maps are provided "as is" without warranty or any representation of accuracy, timeliness or completeness



Business Potential



Growing Market Potential

L

Gas Compression

In 2015, India natural gas compression
services market was valued at
USD88.51 million and this is projected
to reach USD139.29 million by 2021

Workover & Drilling Rigs

There lies a opportunity in onshore rigs
business with few players in the market
The Company has been aggressively

growing its Rigs business

X
£

Gas Dehydration

Government has made it mandatory to
have the Gas dehydrated before they
can be mounted to the gas pipelines

We are one of the first companies to
enter the gas dehydration services

business

Exploration and Production

The North Karanpura CBM block
which has been awarded to our
subsidiary, ~PEPL, is in the
development phase and, as per our
expectations gas production will start

in the next 2 years.
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Certificates....

IADC’

DEEP INDUSTR

LIMITED

CERTIFICATE OF
MEMBERSHIP
2016

International Association of
Drilling Contractors

HEAD OFFICE: NO. 12 A & 14, ABHISHREE CORP PARK, OPP. SWAGAT BUNGALOWS, BRTS BUS
STOP, AMBALI-BOPAL ROAD, AMBALI, AHMEDABAD - 380 058, GUJARAT, INDIA

WORKSHOP: DEEP INDUSTRIES LTD, OPP. ESSAR PETROL PUMP, IYAVA — 382 170,
SANAND, GUJARAT, INDIA.

Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS — UK Branch cerfifies that the Managemant
System of the above organization has been audited and found to be in accordance with
the requirements of the Management System standards detailed below.

Standards

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 &
BS OHSAS 18001:2007

Scope of certification

HEAD OFFICE : PROVIDING SERVICES FOR A) ONSHORE OIL AND GAS FIELD DRILLING AND WORK OVER
OPERATIONS, B) GAS COMPRESSION & GAS DEHYDRATION
WORKSHOP : STORAGE AND ISSUE OF SPARES AND CONSUMABLES FOR OPERATIONS OF
DRILLING AND WORKOVER RIG, AIR & GAS COMPRESSOR PACKAGES, GAS DE-HYDRATION UNITS,
OVERHAUL AND PREVENTIVE MAINTEMANCE OF OIL AND GAS DRILLING AND WORKOVER RIGS AND
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENTS, GAS COMPRESSORS PACKAGES AND ASSOCIATED UTILITIES

Original cycle start date: 22 July 2010
Expiry date of previous cycle: 21 July 2018
Recertification Audit date: 28 June 2016
Recertification cycle start date: 20 July 2016
Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization’s Management System,
this certificate expires on: 21 July 2019
Certificate No. IND16.5434U Version : 1 Revision date: 20 July 2016
Sign Dehalf of BVCH SAS - UK Branch JUKAS
Ramesh KOREGAVE SRS
Director, CERTIFICATION oo8
South Asia Region
Certification bady 5th Floor, 66 Prascot Street, Londan, E1 8HG, United Kingdam.
claress
Local office: ‘Marwah Centre” 6th Floor, Krishenlal Marwah Marg,
Opp. Ansa industrial Estale, Off Saki Vinar Road,
Anciheri (East), Mumbai - 400 672, India
Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the

management system requirsmenits may be cbtained by consulting the organization
To check this certificate validity pleass call +81 22 6695 6300.
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For further information, please contact:

Company :

Deep Industries Ltd

CIN: L63090GJ1991PLC014833
Mr. Rohan Shah, CFO
rohan@deepindustries.com

www.deepindustries.com

Investor Relations Advisors :

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd.
CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285

Mr. Shogun Jain / Ms. Payal Dave
jshogun@sgapl.net / dpayal@sgapl.net

+91 77383 77756 / +91 98199 16314
www.sgapl.net
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